C/ARFIAMN

2016 CADILLAC ATS 2.0T

VIN: TG6AG5RX7G0197369
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L14FDOHC 16V
GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Vehicle History Report™

x 24 Service history records

2% 3 Previous owners

ﬂ Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in lowa

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

[IT3 126,148 Last reported odometer reading

[IXAAIN x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IXCEIY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[FXCEAIN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Owner 1

2016
Personal
4yrs. 7 mo.
lowa
22,154/yr

96,689

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues

Reported

No Issues
Reported

Owner 2

2021

Personal

3 months

lowa

103,872

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

US $44.99

Owner 3

2022
Personal
1yr.2mo.

lowa

126,148

Owner 3

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[HAEAN x| Detailed History

® Owner1
Purchased: 2016

Date Mileage Source

07/18/2016 10 Willis Lexus Automotive

Clive, 1A

515-253-9600

https://willisauto.com
4.7/5.0

982 Verified Reviews

@ 1,462 Customer Favorites

07/29/2016 Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, IA
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com
4.7/5.0
982 Verified Reviews
@ 1,462 Customer Favorites

08/05/2016 Dealer Inventory

10/05/2016 Dealer Inventory

11/14/2016 Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, IA

515-253-9600

https://willisauto.com
4.7/5.0

982 Verified Reviews

' 1,462 Customer Favorites

12/01/2016 lowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA

X

A

A

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Comments

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Fluids checked
- Carpet protection installed

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Personal Vehicle
22,154 mi/yr

Titled or registered as personal vehicle


http://my.gm.com/recalls

12/30/2016

01/20/2017

02/21/2017

04/12/2017

05/31/2017

07/18/2017

09/26/2017

12/07/2017

15

114

5,207

11,086

16,452

21,332

28,321

35,610

Willis Lexus Automotive

Clive, 1A

515-253-9600

https://willisauto.com
4.7/5.0

982 Verified Reviews

@ 1,462 Customer Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA

Title #77AR81056

Willis Lexus Automotive

Clive, 1A

515-253-9600

https://willisauto.com
4.7/5.0

982 Verified Reviews

@ 1,462 Customer Favorites

Willis Lexus Automotive

Clive, IA

515-253-9600

https://willisauto.com
4.7/5.0

982 Verified Reviews

' 1,462 Customer Favorites

Willis Lexus Automotive

Clive, 1A

515-253-9600

https://willisauto.com
4.7/5.0

982 Verified Reviews

@ 1,462 Customer Favorites

Willis Lexus Automotive

Clive, IA

515-253-9600

https://willisauto.com
4.7/5.0

982 Verified Reviews

@ 1,462 Customer Favorites

Willis Lexus Automotive

Clive, 1A

515-253-9600

https://willisauto.com
4.7/5.0

982 Verified Reviews

' 1,462 Customer Favorites

Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, 1A

515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

&

X

X

Vehicle serviced

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated



12/26/2017

02/15/2018

04/17/2018

07/16/2018

11/26/2018

01/14/2019

03/17/2019

08/09/2019

41,864

48,842

55,798

63,786

69,371

76,404

4.7/5.0
982 Verified Reviews
' 1,462 Customer Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bondurant, IA

Title #77AS84177

Willis Lexus Automotive yo
Clive, 1A ) ]
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

4.7/5.0
982 Verified Reviews
@ 1,462 Customer Favorites

Willis Lexus Automotive

Clive, IA

515-253-9600

https://willisauto.com
4.7/5.0

982 Verified Reviews

' 1,462 Customer Favorites

X

Willis Lexus Automotive >p
Clive, 1A L
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

4.7/5.0
982 Verified Reviews
@ 1,462 Customer Favorites

LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7/5.0
579 Verified Reviews

@ 7,309 Customer Favorites

&

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bondurant, 1A

Title #77AS84177

LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny X
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7/5.0
579 Verified Reviews

@ 7,309 Customer Favorites

LOF Xpress Oil Change -

Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced



08/19/2019 76,982
12/22/2019 83,036
12/23/2019
09/22/2020 90,129
12/22/2020
04/12/2021 96,689
® Owner2

Purchased: 2021

Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com
4.7/5.0
579 Verified Reviews
@ 7,309 Customer Favorites

United Fleet Services
Des Moines, IA
515-288-8464
unitedfleet.com

49/5.0
18 Verified Reviews
' 16 Customer Favorites

A

LOF Xpress Qil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7/5.0
579 Verified Reviews

' 7,309 Customer Favorites

A

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bondurant, IA

Title #77AS84177

LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com
4.7/5.0
579 Verified Reviews
' 7,309 Customer Favorites

A

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bondurant, IA

Title #77AS84177

Dewey Dodge Jeep

Ankeny, IA

515-289-8700

deweydodgejeep.com
43/5.0

177 Verified Reviews

' 124 Customer Favorites

&

- Fluids checked
- 0il and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Fluids checked

-Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Air filter replaced

- GPS/Navigation system checked

- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- GPS/navigation system installed

- Nitrogen fill tires

Personal Vehicle



Date Mileage Source Comments

07/22/2021 lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Newton, IA -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #50AC26627

10/14/2021 102,891  Gregg Young Chevrolet of >p Vehicle serviced
Marshalltown $ -Maintenance inspection completed

Marshalltown, 1A -Tire(s) balanced
641-752-5491 -Oil and filter changed
greggyoungmarshalltown.co -Four tires balanced
m

49/5.0

11 Verified Reviews
@ 266 Customer Favorites

10/25/2021 103,775 Hummel's Nissan Vehicle offered for sale
Urbandale, IA

4.8/5.0
193 Verified Reviews

10/27/2021 Hummel's Nissan yo Vehicle serviced

Urbandale, 1A $ -Maintenance inspection completed

515-253-0719 - Air filter replaced

hummelsnissan.com -0il and filter changed

4.8/5.0
193 Verified Reviews
g Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!
CAR .
Wy

01/04/2022 103,822  Willis Nissan Vehicle sold

Des Moines, IA
515-253-0719
https://nissandesmoines.co
m/

49/5.0
57 Verified Reviews
' 630 Customer Favorites

01/06/2022 103,872  Soper Automotive Repair >p Vehicle serviced
Des Moines, IA - Transmission fluid flushed
515-635-0011

4.7/5.0
13 Verified Reviews
@ 10 Customer Favorites

2 Owner 3 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/19/2022 lowa Title or registration issued



12/22/2022

03/27/2023

03/28/2023

05/03/2023
05/08/2023

12/27/2023

01/12/2024
01/23/2024

126,103

126,119

126,148

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Windsor Heights, 1A
Title #77BA82760

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Windsor Heights, IA
Title #77BA82760

Honest Wrenches
Automotive Repair
Des Moines, IA
515-250-4363
honestwrenchesautomotiver
epair.com

49/5.0
102 Verified Reviews

' 597 Customer Favorites

Willis Automotive
Clive, 1A
515-334-8277
willisauto.com

4.1/5.0
33 Verified Reviews
@ 544 Customer Favorites

Online Listing

Auto Auction

=
Ly

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77BE24085
Online Listing

OnStar

[INGAM x| Glossary

First Owner

A

-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold
-Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

- Title or registration issued

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside

Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.


https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.



